Rev 05/03	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(iee)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Michael Mazzone	Name: University of New Hampshire		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	City: Durham State: MA Zip: 03824 Country: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes		
3. Nature of conveyance:	[X] No		
[X] Resubmission for assignment per Notice of Non-Recordation of Document			
Document ID NO.: 102642812			
Execution Date: April 1, 2003			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/395,037			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Lebovici LLP Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved [1]		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Previously Paid [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Attorney Name: Beverly E. Hjorth Registration No. 32,033			
Signature: Date: 8/6/06/ BEH/dkh/300271 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [5]			
Attorney Docket No. OIL-103XX	Attorney Docket No. OIL-103XX		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

OIL-103XX		<u> </u>	
Rev 05/03	01-12-2004	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
) · 8· ()Y RI	i //i/ ii/s /ii i// //ii/ i// //ii/s /ii/s /ii/s /ii/s /ii/s /ii/s /ii/s /ii/s		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and thereof.	102642812	d original documents or copy	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2, Name and address o	of receiving party(ies)	
Michael Mazzone	Name: University o	of New Hampshire	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	City: Durham Country:	State: MA Zip: 03824	
	Additional name(s) & s	address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		2" . 	
[X] Assignment [] Merger		OPR W	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of		JAN -3 M 7: OPR/FINANCI	
Nạme [] Other		元 元 子	
Execution Date:		0 7	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/395,037			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the			
application is: A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional number	s attached? [] Yes [X	[] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Lebovici LLP Ten Post Office Square	6. Total number of ap	oplications and patents	
Boston, Massachusetts 02109			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account nu		
	(Attach duplicate copy deposit account)	y of this page if paying by	
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the f attached copy is a true copy of the original		true and correct and any	
Attorney Name: Stanley M. Schurgin Registration No. 20,979			
Signature: Date: 1/6/04			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]			
SMS/ad Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
300271-1 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services			

Director of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

0% FC:8029

40.00 BP

PATENT REEL: 015062 FRAME: 0763 WHEREAS, MICHAEL MAZZONE, of 2 Davis Ct, Durham, New Hampshire 03824 ("Inventor"), owns and holds right, title, and interest in the invention disclosed in Invention Disclosure titled Bioremediation Injection Vessel (UNH# 02-024) and in all patent applications and patents thereon; and

WHEREAS, UNIVERSITY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE, whose main campus is in Durham, New Hampshire 03824 ("Assignee"), desires to own Inventor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, in all countries throughout the world, and in and to Invention Disclosure titled Bioremediation Injection Vessel (UNH# 02-024).

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Inventor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, Inventor's entire right, title, and interest in and to Invention Disclosure titled Bioremediation Injection Vessel (UNH# 02-024) the invention claimed therein, any other patent application directed to the invention, * and all Letters-Patent of the United States and patents in countries throughout that may be granted thereon, and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof; and all rights in claim priority on the basis of such applications, and all applications for Letters patent that may be filed for the invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent that may be granted on the invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and Inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, INVENTOR HEREBY further covenants that Inventor has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, Inventor will take all action and execute all documents necessary to perfect the interest assigned hereby, and Inventor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, INVENTOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that Inventor, will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to Inventor respecting the invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by Assignee, its successors and assigns.

*U.S. Application No. 10/395,037 filed March 21, 2003,

Art 10/04

PATENT REEL: 015062 FRAME: 0764 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each party has caused its authorized representative to execute this Agreement.

INVENTOR

Vame: Malla L /

MICHAEL MAZZONE

UNIVERSITY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

Name:

DIRECTOR, OIPH

Date: April 1, 2003

PATENT REEL: 015062 FRAME: 0765